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 Indian Health Service

URBAN INDIAN HEALTH PROGRAMS 

P.L. 94-437, as amended

Title V Contract and Grant Recipients

October 1, 2007

ABERDEEN AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE

SOUTH DAKOTA URBAN INDIAN HEALTH, Inc.                     
Donna Keeler, Executive Director

  
        

Phone:  (605) 224-8841

1714 Abbey Road




        

Fax:  (605) 224-6852

Pierre, SD 57501





        
E-mail: donnak@sduih.org
Website:  www.sduih.org
NEBRASKA URBAN INDIAN HEALTH COALITION



Donna Polk-Primm, Executive Director



Phone:  (402) 346-0902 ext 102
2240 Landon Court






Fax: (402) 342-5290



Omaha, NE 68103






E-mail: dpolk-primm@nuihc.com









Website: www.nuihc.com
ALBUQUERQUE AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
DENVER INDIAN HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES



Delbert Nutter, Executive Director 




Phone:  (303) 953-6612
3749 South King St.






Fax:  (303) 781-4333

Denver, CO 80236






E-mail:  dnutter@dihfs.org
Website:  www.dihfs.org
FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY HEALTHSOURCE



Linda Son-Stone, Executive Director



Phone:  (505) 262-6536

5608 Zuni, SE







Fax: (505) 262-0781

Albuquerque, NM 87108





E-mail: Linda.Son-stone@ihs.gov
Website:  www.fnch.org
BEMIDJI AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
INDIAN HEALTH BOARD OF MINNEAPOLIS, Inc.




Pat Rock, Chief Executive Officer 




Phone:  (612) 721-9800 (Main)
1315 East 24th Street






Phone:  (612) 721-9808 (Direct)
Minneapolis, MN 55404





Fax:  (612) 721-7870

E-mail: prock@IHB-MPLS.org
Website:  N/A
AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH & FAMILY SERVICES S.E. MICHIGAN 
Jerilyn Church, Executive Director




Phone:  (313) 846-3718
Mailing address:
P.O. Box 810




Fax: (313) 846-0150






Dearborn, MI 48121



E-mail: Jchurch@aihfs.org

Office address:
4880 Lawndale



Website: www.aihfs.org



Detroit, MI 48110
Green Bay, WI




IHS is currently seeking a contractor for this site
GERALD L. IGNACE INDIAN HEALTH CENTER, Inc.



Jone Stromberg, Executive Director



Phone:  (414) 383-9526



1711 South 11th Street





Fax:  (414) 649-2711



Milwaukee, WI 53204-0065





Cell:  (414) 940-1914












E-mail: gignaceihc@aol.com









Website: www.indianhealthcenter.com
AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH SERVICES of CHICAGO, Inc.


Kennith Scott, Executive Director




Phone:  (773) 883-9100
4081 N. Broadway






Fax:  (773) 883-0005
Chicago, IL 60613






E-mail: scottaihsc@aol.com









Website:  www.aihschicago.org
BILLINGS AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
INDIAN HEALTH BOARD of BILLINGS

Marjorie Bear Don’t Walk, Executive Director 


Phone:  (406) 245-7372

1127 Alderson Ave.






Fax:  (406) 248-3043




Billings, MT 59102






E-mail: mbdwalk@yahoo.com









Website: N/A  
NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN ALLIANCE









Moke Eaglefeathers, Executive Director



Phone:  (406) 782-0461


55 East Galena






Fax:  (406) 782-7435

Butte, MT 59701






E-mail: meaglefeathers@naia-butte.org









Website:  www.naia-butte.org
HELENA INDIAN ALLIANCE






Nicholas Vrooman, Executive Director (Acting)


Phone:  (406) 442-9244 

436 N. Jackson Street  





Fax:  (406) 449-5797

Helena, MT 59601 






E-mail: sweetmthome@aol.com









Website:  www.helenaindianalliance.com
INDIAN FAMILY HEALTH CLINIC




Francis Belgarde, Executive Director (Acting)


Phone: (406) 268-1587



1220 Central Avenue, Suite 2B 




Fax: (406) 268-1572
Great Falls, Montana  59401





E-mail: Fbelgarde@indianfamilyhealth.org









Website:  www.indianfamilyhealth.org
MISSOULA INDIAN CENTER








Peggy Cochran Seelye, Executive Director


Phone:  (406) 829-9515
P.O. Box 16927  






Fax:  (406) 829-9519

Fort Missoula Road, Building 33




E-mail: pcochran@montana.com      


Missoula, Montana  59808





Website:  www.missoulaindiancenter.org
CALIFORNIA AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH PROJECT BAKERSFIELD

Phone:  (661) 327-4030 Ext. 206
Dan Tatum, Executive Director




Fax:  (661) 327-0145
1617 30th Street






E-mail:  dadtatum@aol.com
Bakersfield, CA  93301





Website:  www.aihpb.com
NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER, Inc.





Martin Waukazoo, Chief Executive Officer


Phone:  (510) 535-4495
3124 International Avenue





Fax: (510) 535-0571
Oakland, CA 94601
          


                

E-mail: MartinW@nativehealth.org
Website:  www.nativehealth.org
SACRAMENTO NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER



Britta Gurerro, Executive Director




Phone:  (916) 341-0575
2020 J Street







Fax:  (916) 341-0574
Sacramento, CA 95814





E-mail:  brittag@SNAHC.org
Website:  www.nativehealth.org
INDIAN HEALTH CENTER OF SANTA CLARA VALLEY, Inc.

                            
Elizabeth Hunt, Executive Director




Phone:  (408) 445-3400 ext. 373202

1333 Meridian Avenue 





Fax:  (408) 269-9273



San Jose, CA 95125






E-mail: lhunt@ihcscv.org 
Website: www.indianhealthsanjose.org
AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH & SERVICES CORPORATION

Alfred Granados, Executive Director



Phone:  (805) 681-7356 ext 222
4141 State Street, A-1





Fax:  (805) 681-7358

Santa Barbara, CA 93110                                                                 E-mail: al.granados@ihs.gov









Website:  www.aihscorp.org
SAN DIEGO AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH CENTER



Ken Moore, Executive Director 




Phone:  (619) 234-0572 ext 120
2602 First Ave. Suite 105





Fax:  (619) 234-0505
San Diego, CA 92103-6599





E-mail: Ken.moore@sdaihc.com









Website: www.sdaihc.com
UNITED AMERICAN INDIAN INVOLVEMENT, Inc.




LOS ANGELES AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH PROJECT

Phone:  (213) 202-3970
David Rambeau, Executive Director



Fax:  (213) 202-3977
1125 West 6th Street, Suite 400




E-mail: dlrambeau@aol.com
Los Angeles, CA 90017





Website: www.laindianhealth.com
UNITED AMERICAN INDIAN INVOLVEMENT, Inc.


FRESNO AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH PROJECT


Phone:  (213) 202-3970
David Rambaeu, Executive Director (Acting)


Fax:  (213) 202-3977
1535 East Shaw Avenue, Suite 




E-mail: dlrambeau@aol.com
Fresno, CA  
93710






Website:  N/A





NASHVILLE AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
AMERICAN INDIAN COMMUNITY HOUSE, INC.







Rosemary Richmond, Executive Director



Phone: (212) 598-0100 x232
708 Broadway, 8th Floor





Fax:  (212) 598-4909
New York, NY 10003






E-mail: rrichmond@aich.org











Website:  www.aich.org
Health Director:  Anthony Hunter




Phone:  (212) 598-0100 x256









Fax:  (212) 598-4909
E-mail: ahunter@aich.org









Website:  www.aich.org
NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN CENTER OF BOSTON, Inc.


Joanne Dunn, Executive Director




Phone:  (617) 232-0343
105 South Huntington Avenue




Fax:  (617) 232-3863
Jamaica Plains, MA 02130 





E-mail: Joanne.Dunn@ihs.gov









Website:  www.bostonindiancenter.org
Health Director:  Barbara Namias




Phone:  (617) 232-0343
Fax:  (617) 566-9779





                                               
E-mail: Barbara.Namias@ihs.gov
NAVAJO AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
NATIVE AMERICANS FOR COMMUNITY ACTION




Dana Russell, Chief Executive Officer



Phone:  (928) 526-2968


2717 North Steves Blvd., Suite 11




Fax:  (928) 526-0708

Flagstaff, AZ 86004






E-mail: drussell@nacainc.org











Website: www.nacainc.org
OKLAHOMA CITY AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE

URBAN INTER-TRIBAL CENTER OF TEXAS





Rodney Stapp, Chief Executive Officer



Phone:  (214) 941-1050 ext. 202
209 East Jefferson Blvd.





Fax:  (214) 941-6537

Dallas, TX 75203






E-mail: rodney.stapp@uitct.com









Website:  www.dfwnacc.org
HUNTER HEALTH CLINIC





Susie Schwartz, Chief Executive Officer



Phone:  (316) 262-3611



2318 East Central






Fax:  (316) 262-0741
Wichita, KS 67214






E-mail: sschwartz@hunterhealthclinic.org









Website: www.hunterhealthclinic.org
PHOENIX AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
NEVADA URBAN INDIANS, Inc.


               


Jennifer Bullock, Executive Director 



Phone: (775) 788-7600
5301 Longley Lane, Suite 178, Bldg. E



Fax: (775) 788-7611



Reno, NV 89511






E-mail: jbullock@nevadaurbanindians.org
Website : www.nevadaurbanindians.org
NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, Inc.

Richard Zephier, Chief Executive Officer 



Phone:  (602) 279-5262

4520 N. Central Ave., Suite 620




Fax:  (602) 279-5390

Phoenix, AZ 85012






E-mail: rzephier@nachci.com









Website:  www.nachci.com
INDIAN WALK-IN CENTER







Ella Dayzie, Executive Director (Acting) 



Phone:  (801) 746-4877 ext 26
120 West 1300 South






Fax:  (801) 746-4041
Salt Lake City, UT 84115-5299




E-mail: edayzie@iwic.org









Website:  www.iwic.org
PORTLAND AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
SEATTLE INDIAN HEALTH BOARD




 

Ralph Forquera, Executive Director



Phone:  (206) 324-9360 ext 1102

Mailing address:
P.O. Box 3364




Fax:  (206) 324-8910 or 834-4012

Seattle, WA 98114



E-mail: ralphf@sihb.org

Office address:
606- 12th Avenue South


Website: www.sihb.org




Seattle, WA  98117

NATIVE AMERICAN REHABILITATION ASSOCIATION OF THE NORTHWEST, Inc. 

Jackie Mercer, Chief Executive Officer



Phone: (503) 224-1044 ext 227
1776 SW Madison






Fax:  (503) 621-2235
Portland, OR  97205






E-mail: narajam@aol.com









Website : www.naranorthwest.org
N.A.T.I.V. E. PROJECT





Phone:  (509)-325-5502
Toni Lodge, Executive Director




Fax:  (509) 325-9839

1803 West Maxwell






E-mail: tlodge@nativeproject.org
Spokane, WA 99201






Website:  www.nativeproject.org
TUCSON AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
TUCSON INDIAN CENTER







Jacob Bernal, Executive Director




Phone:  (520) 884-7131 ext 212
Mailing address:
P.O. Box 2307 



Fax:  (520) 884-0240

Tucson, AZ  85702-2307 


E-mail:  jbernal@ticenter.org
Office address:
97 E. Congress Street


Website: N/A




Tucson, AZ 85701
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